10

11

12

13

14

I5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RECENTD

QROCT 15 EMIG: 3]

(RIS WL SR A4
R EICT A RTINSV 4 A
TEA LTI N

BEFORE THE
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

In the Matter of: ) Docket No.: CWA-10-2008-0149
)
G.F. BARNES CONSTRUCTION, INC,, )
and GARY and TAMARA BARNES, ) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Sandpoint, Idaho )
)
Respondents. )
TO:  All parties and their counsel of record

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the firm of Campbell, Bissell & Kirby,

PLLC, by and through Richard D. Campbell hereby enters its appearance in the above cause

on behalf of Respondents G.F. BARNES CONSTRUCTION, INC., and GARY and

TAMARA BARNES, without waiving objections as to failure of service, improper service or

1

i

i

i

i

"

1

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLLC

7 South Howard Street, Suite 416
Spokane, WA 99201

(509) 455-7100 (phone)

(509) 455-7111 (fax)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

want of jurisdiction, and requests that-all further pleadings, except process, be served upon the

undersigned at the address Eelow stated.
DATED this day of October, 2008.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2

RICHARD D. CAMPBELL
Attorneys for Respondents

Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLL.C
7 South Howard Street, Suite 416
Spokane, WA 99201

(509) 455-7100 (phone}

(509) 455-7111 (fax)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATFQF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on the @ “day of October, 2008, I caused the original of

the foregoing document to be filed with:

Regional Hearing Clerk
Mail Stop ORC 158
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900
Seattle, WA 98101
lephone: (206) 553-0242

I FURTHER CERTIFY that on the & Ay of 9%12608, I caused to be

served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to the following:

ND DELIVERY
U.S. MAIL
OVERNIGHT MAIL
FAX TRANSMISSION

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -3

Courtney Hamamoto
Assistant Regional Counsel

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 10
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900
MS ORC: e B

RICHARD D. CAMPBELL

Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLI.C
7 South Howard Street, Suite 416
Spokane, WA 99201

(509) 455-7100 (phone)

{509) 455-7111 (fax)




Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, VLLC

Attorneys & Counselors at Law

Michael S. Bissell ». Licensed in \).VA, ID & AK
Richard D. Campbell ¢ Licensed in WA, ID & MT
Patrick J. Kirby * Licensed in WA & ID

October 8§, 2008

Regional Hearing Clerk

Mail Stop ORC 158

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900

Seattle, WA 98101

Re:  G.¥. Barnes Construction, Inc. and Gary and Tamara Barnes
Docket No.: CWA-10-2008-0149

Dear Sir or Madam: .

Enclosed please find the original and two copies of our Notice of Appearance. Please file
the original and one copy, and conform and return the additional copy in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

~ Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to call
me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

CAMPBELL, BISSELL & KIRBY, PLLC

MELANIE A. HAYES

Paralegal to RICHARD D. CAMPBELL
:mah
Enclosures

cc: G.F. Barnes Construction, Inc.
data\1023\1 334\regional clerk. 100808.doc

509-455-7100 ¢ Fax 509-455-7111 » www.cbklawyers.com
416 Symons Building ¢ 7 South Howard Street * Spokane, Washingron 99201




