		RECEIMED	
1	**	. 08 OCT 15 AM 10: 31	
2	·		
3		HEARINGS CLERK	
4			
5			
6	BEFORE THE		
7	UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY		
8	In the Matter of:) Docket No.: CWA-10-2008-0149	
9	G.F. BARNES CONSTRUCTION, INC.,)	
10	and GARY and TAMARA BARNES, Sandpoint, Idaho) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE)	
11	Respondents.)	
12	•	, manard	
	TO: All parties and their counsel of record		
13	YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the firm of Campbell, Bissell & Kirby,		
14	PLLC, by and through Richard D. Campbell h	ereby enters its appearance in the above cause	
15	on behalf of Respondents G.F. BARNES CONSTRUCTION, INC., and GARY and		
16	TAMARA BARNES, without waiving objection	ons as to failure of service, improper service or	
17	/////		
18			
19	/////		
20			
21	/////		
22			
23	/////	•	
24			

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1

Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLLC 7 South Howard Street, Suite 416 Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 455-7100 (phone) (509) 455-7111 (fax)

1	want of jurisdiction, and requests that all further pleadings, except process, be served upon the
2	undersigned at the address below stated.
3	DATED this day of October, 2008.
4	CAMPBELL BISSELL & KIRBY, PILC
5	
6	RICHARD D. CAMPBELL
7	Attorneys for Respondents
8	
9	
10	٨,
11	
12	
13	•
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	·
24	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLLC
25	7 South Howard Street, Suite 416 Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 455-7100 (phone) (509) 455-7111 (fax)

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the day of October, 2008, I caused the original of the foregoing document to be filed with:
3	Regional Hearing Clerk
4	Mail Stop ORC 158
5	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900
	Seattle, WA 98101
6	Telephone: (206) 553-0242
7	I FURTHER CERTIFY that on the day of September, 2008, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to the following:
8	
9	HAND DELIVERY Courtney Hamamoto U.S. MAIL Assistant Regional Counsel
	OVERNIGHT MAIL U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
10	FAX TRANSMISSION Region 10 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900
11	MS ORC-158 Spattle, WA 98101
12	
13	- Company of the comp
14	RICHARD D. CAMPBELL
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3 Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLLC 7 South Howard Street, Suite 416
25	Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 455-7100 (phone) (509) 455-7111 (fax)

Campbell, Bissell & Kirby, PLLC

Attorneys & Counselors at Law

Michael S. Bissell . Licensed in WA, ID & AK Richard D. Campbell • Licensed in WA, ID & MT Patrick J. Kirby . Licensed in WA & ID

October 8, 2008

Regional Hearing Clerk Mail Stop ORC 158 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900 Seattle, WA 98101

> Re: G.F. Barnes Construction, Inc. and Gary and Tamara Barnes

> > Docket No.: CWA-10-2008-0149

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and two copies of our Notice of Appearance. Please file the original and one copy, and conform and return the additional copy in the enclosed selfaddressed stamped envelope.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

CAMPBELL, BISSELL & KIRBY, PLLC

Carrie A. Hayro

MELANIE A. HAYES

Paralegal to RICHARD D. CAMPBELL

:mah Enclosures

G.F. Barnes Construction, Inc.

data\1023\1334\regional clerk.100808.doc